BOX ASSIGNMENTS	07-19-2	001		DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARK	(S
1 12.01 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE			ET NNLY			
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH	1017827	64	1EREOF	:		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A	SSIGNORS(S)).		1111201			
Colin Whitehurst	/ 🐼	2.				
3.	JUL 1 2 2001 (B)	4.				
5. 7.	(E)	6. 8				- 1
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	PARTALES/04 PACHE	ED? TYES	NO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN	IG INTEREST:					
NAME: Photo Therapeutics Ltd.						
ADDRESS: Station Business Centre, Station	on House, Stamford Ne	ew Road, Altrinch	nam, Ches	shire, WA14 1EP, U	nited Kingdom	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	ATTACHED? YES	⊠no				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM	IENT):		770			
(Submit herewith only one document fo	r recordation—multiple	copies of same	Assignme	nt signed by differe	nt inventors is one	,
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOL	.E □PART INTER	REST [EXEC DA	TE: June 25, 2001		
☐ ORIGINAL ☐ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			_///	=: 54115 25, 2501		
CHANGE OF NAME VERIF						
SECURITY MERGER OT				ALIBEOLIE : ELECTION		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June		:WITH: (<u>NOTE:</u> II	F DATES	ON DECLARATION	AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHE		SHEET(S) attach	red? TY	ES ⊠NO		
A PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO		·	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	if not in Item 1				if not in item 1	
09/815,348 279268	WHITEHURST	0 111115	10.000.00			
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER		D: 0 = TOTAL	1	
, and the second se				_		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TO		NCLOSED: (Code 5) = \$40	81)	
1600 Tysons Boulevard		ABOVE TO	17L X 440	, – ψ τ υ		
McLean, VA 22102		A 15 45 5 5 5		01110 00 1111 00 1111	TE OUL DOE	
5.5ATTY DKT:				SING OR INADEQUA EPOSIT ACCOUNT I		
P 279268	J00042906US	UNDER ORDE		40990	279268	
	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not re	equired	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9.		[10 Total	or of non	es <u>including</u> this		
Mer w		cover sheet, at	3			
		(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature						
Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis		- _ ,				
Reg. No. 16773	0) 005 0440		12, 2001 (703) 005	2500		·····
	3) 905-2118 E WITH PTO RETU		(703) 905			
<i>'</i>	E WIITFIOREIU.	RIT RECEIF I (T W I =103.	ra j		
2/23/2001 MDANTE1 0000077 09815348)					
5 (FE:58) 40.00 OF						

PATENT PAT-114X 3/01 REEL: 011980 FRAME: 0801

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Colin WHITEHURST, residing at, Station Business Centre, Station House, Stamford New Road, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EP, United Kingdom.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Photo Therapeutics Ltd of, Station Business Centre, Station House, Stamford New Road, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA14 1EP, United Kingdom.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to THERAPEUTIC LIGHT SOURCE AND METHOD

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on the 25th day of June 2001, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-

Col Whitehurst Date 25/6/01